in determining the amount, if any, to be invested or reinvested in order to maintain working capital. Prudent liquidity risk

management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities, and the ability to close out market positions.

The Public Trustee manages the liquidity risk by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and matching

maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities.

All current financial assets held to maturity have a maturity date within 12 months. Unlisted unit trust investments have no

maturity date.

26

The Public Trustee
CORPORATE
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2022

10.3. Financial Instruments (continued)

Sensitivity analysis - 30 June 2022

-1%

Statement of

+1%

Statement of

-20%

Statement of

+10%

Statement of

Carrying Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

Australian Fixed Interest (pooled funds)

International equities (pooled funds)

Australian listed property (pooled funds)

Australian equities (pooled funds)

Total (decrease)lincrease

Sensitivity analysis - 30 June 2021

amount

$'000

7 998

7 708

3 591

1 264

5 434

income

$'000

(80)

( 77)

(157)

-1%

Statement of

income

$'000

80

77

157

+1%

Statement of

income

$'000

( 1 542)

(718)

(253)

(1 087)

(3 600)

-20%

Statement of

income

$'000

771

359

126

543

1 799

+10%

Statement of

Carrying Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

Australian Fixed Interest (pooled funds)

International equities (pooled funds)

Australian listed property (pooled funds)

Australian equities (pooled funds)

Total (decrease)lincrease

amount

$'000

8 400

8 794

4169

1 491

6195

income

$'000

(84)

(88)

income income

$'000 $'000

84

88 (1759)

(834)

(298)

(1 239) ---------------~-~-
(172) 172 (4 130)

income

$'000